
6-Month Placement Rates 

 

SPRING 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
 N %t N %t N %t N %t N %t N %t 

GRADUATES 394  463  478  477  435  487  
GRADUATES 

RESPONDING 
TO SURVEY 

 
132 

 
33.5% 

 
84 

 
18% 

 
40 

 
8% 

 
40 

 
8% 

 
69 

 
15.8% 

 
202 

 
41.5% 

TOTAL 
EMPLOYED/IN 

GRADUATE 
SCHOOL 

 
132 

 
100% 

 
64 

 
76% 

 
35 

 
87.5% 

 
40 

 
100% 

 
63 

 
91% 

 
170 

 
84.2% 

 

FALL 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
 N %t N %t N %t N %t N %t N %t 

GRADUATES 237  287  327  319  330    
GRADUATES 

RESPONDING 
TO SURVEY 

 
93 

 
39% 

 
40 

 
14% 

 
2 

 
.6% 

 
64 

 
20% 

 
63 

 
19% 

**  

TOTAL 
EMPLOYED/IN 

GRADUATE 
SCHOOL 

 
90 

 
97% 

 
35 

 
87.5% 

 
2 

 
100% 

 
52 

 
81% 

 
42 

 
67% 

  

 

• Data collection method changed in 2018 from an in-house survey to a survey through the 
Center for Career Development. 

•  Method of tracking data from 2019-2022 changed to a different platform (SureyMonkey), 
but still through the Center for Career Development 

• Fall 2022-Fall 2023 tracking methods and platform (Microsoft Forms) changed again, still 
through the Center for Career Development 

• Spring 2024-platform changed to Handshake, to utilize an existing platform by the Center 
for Career Development, to try and yield higher response rates, inclusive of all programs at 
the University of Charleston. 

• Data for some non-responders was captured through other methods such as Linkedin 
profiles, all reporting years.  

• ** Ongoing data collection, starting in December 2024, tracking/updating through 6 month 
reporting period. (Numbers listed will be from initial collection prior to report submission)  


