## **6-Month Placement Rates**

SPRING	2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024	
	N	%t	N	%t	N	%t	N	%t	N	%t	N	%t
GRADUATES	394		463		478		477		435		487	
GRADUATES												
RESPONDING	132	33.5%	84	18%	40	8%	40	8%	69	15.8%	202	41.5%
TO SURVEY												
TOTAL												
EMPLOYED/IN	132	100%	64	76%	35	87.5%	40	100%	63	91%	170	84.2%
GRADUATE												
SCHOOL												

FALL	2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024	
	N	%t	N	%t	Ν	%t	N	%t	N	%t	Ν	%t
GRADUATES	237		287		327		319		330			
GRADUATES											**	
RESPONDING	93	39%	40	14%	2	.6%	64	20%	63	19%		
TO SURVEY												
TOTAL												
EMPLOYED/IN	90	97%	35	87.5%	2	100%	52	81%	42	67%		
GRADUATE												
SCHOOL												

- Data collection method changed in 2018 from an in-house survey to a survey through the Center for Career Development.
- Method of tracking data from 2019-2022 changed to a different platform (SureyMonkey), but still through the Center for Career Development
- Fall 2022-Fall 2023 tracking methods and platform (Microsoft Forms) changed again, still through the Center for Career Development
- Spring 2024-platform changed to Handshake, to utilize an existing platform by the Center for Career Development, to try and yield higher response rates, inclusive of all programs at the University of Charleston.
- Data for some non-responders was captured through other methods such as Linkedin profiles, all reporting years.
- \*\* Ongoing data collection, starting in December 2024, tracking/updating through 6 month reporting period. (Numbers listed will be from initial collection prior to report submission)